NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2016

C.R. NO. 19-233

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sadness and condolences of the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia at the passing of Mr. Simeon Innocenti. 1 WHEREAS, Mr. Simeon Innocenti passed away on March 23, 2016; 2 and 3 WHEREAS, the late Mr. Simeon Innocenti had a long career of public service in the Federated States of Micronesia and was a 4 5 former Congressman first elected to the FSM National Congress in March, 1991; and 6 7 WHEREAS, the late Mr. Simeon Innocenti is from Chuuk State; 8 and 9 WHEREAS, the Members of the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia join family, friends and colleagues 10 11 in mourning the passing of Mr. Simeon Innocenti; now, therefore, 12 BE IT RESOLVED that the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated 13 States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2016, wishes to 14 express its sadness and condolences to the family, friends and colleagues in mourning the passing of Mr. Simeon Innocenti; and 15 16 17 18 19 20

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the Governor of Chuuk State, and the family of the
4	late Mr. Simeon Innocenti.
5	
6	Date: Introduced by: /s/ Wesley W. Simina
7	Wesley W. Simina
8	
9	
10	
11	Victor V. Gouland
12	
13	
14	/s/ Robson Romolow
15	Robson Romolow
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	